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ENGLISH APPRENTICESHIP AG

BETWEEN:
(1)
(2)

IT IS AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

1.
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<<Company Name>> of <;

<<Employee Name>> 0
Apprentice”)

General

1.1.

1.2.

1.3.

1.4.

1.5.

Date of Commencement i
2.1.

2.2.

red to as “the Company”)

referred to as “you” or ‘“the

The following terms
terms of the Employ
employment and not
times as an employesg

nh to you in accordance with the
e Agreement will be a contract of
hip and you will be treated at all

You will be employed
<<state job title>>.
Name>> as you rece
trade or occupation
throughout your co
apprenticeship.

your duties will be as advised by
you will work for <<Company
ion as a <<state details of skill,
provide assistance and support
enabling you to achieve your

You will receive trai
standard in relation 1
provider is <<State N
discretion, to change

ve the approved apprenticeship
this apprenticeship. The training
ompany reserves the right, at its

Upon successful cong
position to offer you g
will be employed on
service. Continued e
it is not offered, your ¢

bship, where the Company is in a
evant to your apprenticeship, you
s and will retain your continuous
eed and, in circumstances where

>> in <<insert sector>> is entered
enticeship standard, i.e. <<state

This Agreement, for t
into in connection
apprenticeship standg

Your employment will



2.3.

2.4,

Your Duties as an Appre

3.1.

3.2.

3.3.

3.4.

Place of Work

4.1.

4.2.

4.3.

4.4.
4.5.

4.6.

© Simply-Docs — EMP.APR.01 — Approved English A

The first <<State Nu
period during which
Week's Notice>>, W
further <<State Num
suitability for continug
will come to an end
Manager >>. You shd
have received this co

ployment shall be a probationary
b terminated on <<State E.g. One
, extend this period for up to a
is period, your performance and
onitored. The probationary period
0 by <<state job title e.g. the HR
pbationary period passed until you

The duration of this A
employment will end
terminated earlier in a

e Time Period>>. Therefore, your
pn <<Insert Date>>, unless it is
b of this Agreement.

You are required to
description does not f

t in your job description. The job
of employment.

You may be required
time to time reasonab

duties as the Company may from

You confirm that yo
immigration approvals
be so entitled at any t

the UK without any additional
pany immediately if you cease to
ent.

You will report to <j
nominates from time t
other person as the
review your progress,

other person as the Company
ored by <<Insert Name>> or such
m time to time. Your mentor will
ES any issues you may have.

Your normal place of
we may from time to {

Address>> or such other place as



5.
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Hours of Work and Traini

5.1.

5.2.

5.3.

5.4.

5.5.

Your normal working ime>> to <<Time>>,

| to work such additional hours as
of your duties without extra pay]
additional hours when authorised
siness. If you work in excess of

ertime payments will be made at

may be necessary fo
OR [You may be req
and as necessitated
<<State Number>>

<<state overtime rate

You will be permitte
hours in order for you
of the apprenticeshiy
agreement that you a
asked to produce evig
undertake towards y
Company will fund thi

orkplace during normal working
ruction that are necessary as part
the continued operation of this
S. You may, from time to time, be
p. The training you are required to
<state details of training>>. The

5.3.1.

5.3.2.

5.3.3.

5.3.4.

5.3.5.

It may be necessar hours to suit the needs of the

Company.

5.5.1.
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5.5.2.

5.5.3.

5.5.4.

5.6.

5.7.

5.7.1.

5.8.

5.9. If the Company is ma
are behaving inappro
in an unacceptable
take disciplinary act
dismissal.

pt attending the training sessions,
pSsions or are otherwise behaving
your training, the Company may
brious cases, this may include

5.10.In addition to the trg
Company will fund t
undertake: <<state dg

owards your apprenticeship, the
you, which you are required to

5.11.[You are required to
<<state details>>.]

j training at your own expense:

5.12.You must at all times
in force from time to ti

y’s rules, policies and procedures

Salary and Benefits

6.1. Your salary is £<<I
entitlement to salary
OR [in arrears [the
month]].

OR [week] OR [annum]. Your
5 payable [weekly] OR [monthly]
week] OR [the last day of the

6.2. You will be paid for t
Framework. The trai
<<Set Out the Details|

g as part of your Apprenticeship
our Apprenticeship Framework is
d to the Apprenticeship>>.



6.3.

6.4.

6.5. The Company is aut

salary.
6.6.
6.7.
6.8.
7. Holidays

7.1. [You are entitled to

complete calendar yg

accordance with Cla
scheduled to work m

OR

[You are entitled to

complete calendar yg

accordance with Cla
holidays which you

Needs, Staff Rota, etd

7.2. The holiday year co
year.

7.3. If your employment ¢
your holiday entitlemsg

7.4. If, on termination of y(

7.4.1. You have €

will deduct

payment of
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ms due to it from you from your

working days holiday in each
and public holidays, pro rate in

bublic holidays on which you are
thin this entitlement.]

+ working days holiday in each
y and public holiday, pro rata in
ovides for all statutory and public
k according to <<E.g. Company

and finishes on <<Date>> each

art way through the holiday year,
jingly.

oliday entitlement, the Company

day days taken in excess of your
basis of <<Specify Calculation>>,
to make a deduction from the



7.5.

7.6.

7.7.

Sickness and Absence

8.1.

8.2.

8.3.
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7.4.2. You have
discretion,
or make a p

pwing, the Company may, at its
holiday during your notice period
holiday entitlement.

Holidays must be tak
approval of the propo
You will not be allow
Company’s discretio
approval has been fo

0 the Company. You must obtain
ance from <<Specify Job Title>>.
0 weeks at one time, save at the
holidays until your request for

All holiday must be
circumstances, you
entitlement to the nex
may not be carried fo

ich it is accrued. In exceptional
<E.g. 5>> days untaken holiday
ies for one year only, and holiday
liday year.

If you are sick or i
transfer to sick leave
subject to the followin

the Company will allow you to
liday at a later date. This is strictly

7.7.1. You must c(
possible) as
sickness or

b>> in person and by telephone (if
your holiday will be affected by

7.7.2. The full per
a medical p

e to sickness must be certified by
:and

7.7.3. Within <<E
writing how
amount of
notification

urn to work, you must confirm in
ted by sickness or injury and the
e at another time. This written
y Job Title>>.

In the event of your
should contact <<Spg
of the absence to info
the Company as soo
return to work.

you or someone on your behalf
arliest opportunity on the first day
for the absence. You must inform
nge in the date of your expected

A self-certification for
The form will be supp

or absences of up to seven days.

For periods of sick
weekends, you will b
Note’) or Medical Ce
Note or Medical Ce
Company.

en consecutive days, including
atement of Fitness for Work (‘Fit
<<Specify Job Title>>. A new Fit
periodically as required by the



10.
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8.4.

8.5.

8.6.

Other paid leave

Any maternity, paternity, i
will be paid at: <<state ¢

see the Company’s staff h;

Pension

The Company has th
for absences. Such in

cord absence levels and reasons
fidential.

The Company may rqg
practitioner nominate
you agree to authori
detailing the results
the Company. The Cd
Such an examinatio
reasonable to do so.

edical examination by a medical
stage of your employment, and
bner to prepare a medical report

you agree may be disclosed to
of any such medical examination.
d by the Company where it is

| or parental bereavement leave
your normal rate of pay>>
Please

ation.



11.

12.

13.

14.
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10.1.

10.2.

10.3.

Collective Agreements

Grievance Procedure

The formal Grievance Prq
Title/Person Responsible
conditions of employment.

le on request from <<Insert Job
bt form part of your terms and

to <<state job title e.g. the line
aure.

If you wish to raise a gr
manager>> in accordance

Disciplinary Procedure

ent are set out in the attached
y does not form part of your terms

The disciplinary rules apf
Disciplinary Rules and Pro
and conditions of employ

, YOu may write to <<state job title
iplinary procedure.

If you wish to appeal agai
e.g. the line manager>> in

Termination of Apprentic

14.1.You are employed fo
Apprentice shall termi
with the terms of thi
continue to employ ya

ears and your employment as an
eviously terminated in accordance
pany shall have no obligation to
term.



14.2.1rrespective of the f
employment may be
or by you giving the G

eship is for a fixed term, your
time by the Company giving you
t below.

14.3.The notice required b
be:

pany to terminate employment will

14.3.1. One week’
years; and {

continuously employed for up to 2

14.3.2. One additio
from 2 comy

h completed year of employment
mum of 12 weeks’ notice.

14.4.The Company reseryv
lieu of notice.

te discretion to pay you salary in

14.5.The Company shall b At any time without notice if:

14.5.1. You commit obligations as an employee;

14.5.2. You persis
performanc

catisfactory level of conduct or
bntice;

14.5.3. You ceaset e United Kingdom.
15.
15.1.

15.2.

15.3.

15.4.

15.5.

15.6.

16.

10
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17.

18.

19.

20.
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16.1.

16.2.

16.3.

16.4.

16.5.

16.6.

16.7.

16.8.

Confidential Information

You will not at any time ei
to any person, firm or Co
your employment by the C
to the Company, details of

ent or afterwards, use or divulge
pper course of your duties during
| information identifying or relating
ic domain.

Data Protection

The Company is required
you and what we do with
secure your personal dat
relevant data protection |
[Company's data protectio

rsonal data that we collect about
H how we use, store, transfer and
shall at all times comply with all
ions imposed on you under the
e from time to time in force.

Changes to Terms and C

e terms and conditions in this
and any such change will
erally applied, by notice.

The Company may ame
document
be notified to you personal

Severability

The various provisions o
identifiable part thereof i

bverable; and if any provision or
unenforceable by any court of

11



competent jurisdiction theg

validity or enforceability of

21. Governing Law and Juris

This Apprenticeship Agred

with the laws of England

subject to the exclusive jur

22. Right to Work in the UK

Your employment is condi
provide evidence of your ri

Employee:

| accept the terms of this Agreemg

Signed:
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pnforceability shall not affect the
or identifiable parts.

by and construed in accordance
e relating to the same shall be

d Welsh courts.

right to work in the UK. You must

or to starting it.

<lnsert Date>>
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